Form For Filing Rate Schedules		For Entire Area Served	For <u>Entire Area Served</u> Community, Town or City	
		P. S. C. NO1		
) 1	
DEMA GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation			12th Revised SHEET NO. 1	
		CANCELLING P. S. C. NO		
		11th Revised SHEET NO	01	
,	CLASSIF	ICATION OF SERVICE		
			RATE PER UNI	
DATESCH	IEDULE: Applicable in all terri	tory served by Company		
AVAILABI	ILITY OF SERVICE: For all re	sidential and commercial purposes.		
RATE				
	FIRST I MCF		t 10 140	
			\$ 10.140	
	OVER I MCF		8.940	
	MINIMUM BILL		\$ 10.14	
			\$ 10.14	
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
	•	OF KENTUCKY		
		EFFECTIVE		
	•	JUL 7 1992		
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,		
		SECTION 9 (1)		
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER		
DATE OF ISSUE	July 22, 1992	DATE EFFECTIVE July 7, 1992		
SSUED BY	Stato R. alle	TITLE Manager	- <u></u> -	
,	Name of Officer	the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	0 11-12	
Is	sued by authority of an Order of	the rapid bervies commission of Rentacky in		

Dated July 7, 1992

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u>		
	Community, Town		
	P. S. C. NO1		
	12th Revised SHEET N	io. <u>1</u>	
Dema Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	11	
Name of Issuing Corporation		101	
		,	
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE		
		RATE PER UNIT	
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served	d by Company.		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential a			
		}	
RATE			
FIRST 1 MCF		\$ 9.8989 (D)	
OVER 1 MCF		8.6989 (D)	
MINIMUM BILL		9.90	
•			
. ·	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE		
	MAR 1 1992		
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)		
	BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER		
DATE OF ISSUE April 28, 1992 DATE	E EFFECTIVE March 1, 1992		
		2	
Name of Officer		9,4	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Case No. 91-230-A Da	ted April 2, 1992	V.	
0000 110:			

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u> Community, Town o	er City
		of City
	P. S. C. NO1	
	10th Revised SHEET N	01
DEMA GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	1
vaine of issuing Corporation	9th Revised SHEET N	o. <u>1</u>
CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE	\$
	•	RATE PER UNIT
	• .	
DATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all torrit	ory sorred by Company	
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territories		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all res	idential and commercial purposes.	
		-
RATE		
FIRST 1 MCF		\$ 10.97 (I)
OVER 1 MCF		9.77 (I)
MINIMUM BILL		10.97 (I)
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
	EFFECTIVE	,
	JAN 1 5 1992	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.	
	SECTION 9 (1)	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
ATOF ISSUE January 16, 1992	DATE EFFECTIVE January 15, 1992	
	TITLE <u>Manager</u>	A-
SSUED BY Name of Officer	the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	6,92

Dated __lanuary 15, 1992

Case No. 91-230

	•
Form For Filing Rate Schedules	ForEntire Area Served
	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. NO. 1
	9th Revised SHEET NO. 1
Dema Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	
	8th Revised SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFICATION O	OF SERVICE
	RATE
	PER UNIT
DATE COURTY F. A. I. I. I. I. I. A.	hu Cammanu
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential an	d commercial purposes.
•	
RATE	
FIRST 1 MCF	5.6151 (I)
OVER 1 MCF	5.0651 (I)
MINIMUM BILL	5.62 (I)
	PUBILIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	NOV 1 1991
PU	URSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
	Y: <u>George Sallee</u>
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
DATE OF ISSUE November 14, 1991 DATE	EFFECTIVE November 1, 1991
ISSUED BY Star Que TITLE	S Manager 2
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public	2,71
	ed October 31, 1991

Case No. 89-100-J

	FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED
	P.S.C. KY. NO. 1
	SHEET NO2
DEMA GAS COMPANY, INC.	Cancelling P.S.C. KY NO
	SHEET NO
	RULES AND REGULATIONS

(8) Blank

- (9) A re-connection charge of \$35.00 shall be paid before service is restored following disconnection for non-payment of bill.
- (10) A reconnection charge for customers who request discontinuance of service and subsequently re-establish service at the same premises within twelve (12) months is \$50.00
- (11) A transfer of service charge for customers moving from one location to another is \$25.00.
- (12) A service charge of \$15.00 will be made to collect a delinquent bill after written notice has been mailed to the customer stating that the bill is delinquent. Failure to pay the account at this time will result in termination of service.
- (13) A service charge of \$20.00 will be made to any customer whose check is returned from the bank for insufficient funds. The account shall be considered in arrears and subject to termination under 807 KAR 5:006 Section 11.
- (14) Mobile trailers shall be considered temporary service and subject to a connection charge of \$75.00. If service line, meter loop, etc. are in place, the charge shall be \$25.00.

(15) Discontuance of Service - Per 807 KAR 5:006 Section 11

The utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer after proper notice for failure to comply with its rules and regulation or state and municipal rules and regulations, when a dangerous condition is found to exist on the customers or applicants premises, when a customer or applicant refuses or neglects to provide reasonable access to the premises for fraudulent or illegal use of service or for nonpayment of bill.

	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
DATE OF ISSUE <u>January 16, 1992</u> MONTH DAY YE	DATE EFFECTIVE January 15, 1992 AR MONTH DAY YEAR
SSUED BY Store Range	er P. O. Box 820 Prestonsburg, KY 41653
NAME OF OFFICER TITE	

63.92